
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 12140 11678 11449 11288 11095 10928 10730 10588 10490 10423 10400 10379 10554 10817 10848 10845 11107 12305 13034 13533 13882 14256 14565 14671 309,828

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 460

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 684 675 668 664 663 661 672 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,468

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 684 675 668 664 663 661 672 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,468

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 278 278 278 278 278 278 278 278 278 278 278 278 278 278 278 278 278 278 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,687

PKLGU5 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 200 200 330 330 330 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,170

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 694 694 694 693 693 693 693 663 669 649 649 649 668 685 693 669 691 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,604

TBINU2 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 672 672 650 650 650 672 685 695 670 692 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,621

TBINU3 691 694 697 692 696 695 697 670 673 649 654 652 671 681 693 668 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,620

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 673 669 647 654 654 674 684 702 666 703 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,644

JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 673 669 647 654 654 674 684 702 666 703 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,644

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 3,356

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 219 193 188 183 175 175 170 171 162 166 163 159 152 171 150 163 140 191 210 219 219 219 219 219 4,790

KLPPGT14 219 193 188 183 175 175 170 170 162 166 163 159 152 170 150 163 140 191 210 219 219 219 219 219 4,789

KLPPGT15 219 193 188 183 175 175 170 170 162 166 163 159 152 170 150 163 139 191 210 219 219 219 219 219 4,788

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 157 107 102 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 122 158 161 161 161 161 161 3,372

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 156 107 102 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 122 158 161 161 161 161 161 3,372

PGLAGT12 314 257 249 240 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 253 290 360 360 360 360 360 7,264

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PLPSGT11 216 202 159 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 181 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,511

PLPSGT12 216 202 159 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 181 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,511

PLPSGT13 216 199 156 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 181 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,508

SGB3GT32 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 144 165 166 162 174 3,396

SGB3GT33 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 144 165 166 162 173 3,395

SGRIGT21 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 90 90 90 90 2,585

TJGSBK1A 313 251 241 232 216 214 205 206 189 197 190 184 170 207 167 192 145 205 265 325 351 351 351 351 6,845

TJGSBK1B 313 251 241 232 216 214 205 206 189 197 190 183 170 207 165 192 145 205 265 325 351 351 351 351 6,844

TJGSBK2A 300 237 227 217 201 200 192 192 177 185 177 169 156 193 152 179 131 191 251 311 347 347 347 347 6,584

TJGSBK2B 300 237 227 217 201 200 191 192 175 184 177 169 156 193 152 177 131 191 251 311 347 347 347 347 6,581

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

PKLGU4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 150 150 243 243 271 271 271 271 271 271 4,548

CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 2,175

PGLAGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 253 289 360 360 360 360 360 5,239

SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 143 164 164 161 173 2,308

SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 90 1,284

KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 32 330

KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19 201

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 461

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 391

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,593

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 80 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 85 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,183

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,883

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,843

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 84 1,153

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 688

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 659

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 1,179

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 821

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1177 1639 1868 2029 2222 2289 2387 2529 2627 2694 2717 2738 2634 2371 2534 2533 2670 1988 1500 1101 969 913 938 952 38,310

TOTAL GEN 12024 11562 11333 11172 10979 10812 10614 10472 10374 10307 10284 10263 10438 10701 10732 10729 10991 12189 12918 13417 13766 14140 14449 14555 307,325

21-Mar-12

Wednesday



REVISION

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14531 14278 14171 14442 14752 14980 14962 14961 14968 14929 14585 14018 13518 13195 13117 13842 14096 14111 13964 13766 13352 13354 13013 12745 309,828

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 -100 -100 -100 -100 30 30 30 30 30 460

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,468

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,468

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,687

PKLGU5 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,170

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,604

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,621

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,620

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,644

JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,644

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 140 139 139 139 142 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 3,356

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 204 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 200 191 4,790

KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 204 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 199 191 4,789

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 204 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 199 191 4,788

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,372

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,372

PGLAGT12 360 350 349 349 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 332 288 278 360 360 360 360 360 313 314 269 253 7,264

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 179 4,511

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 179 4,511

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 179 4,508

SGB3GT32 135 125 123 124 178 213 213 213 213 212 169 151 120 120 120 178 151 151 175 136 120 120 120 120 3,396

SGB3GT33 135 125 123 124 177 213 213 213 213 212 169 151 120 120 120 178 151 151 175 136 120 120 120 120 3,395

SGRIGT21 90 90 90 90 90 108 100 99 102 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 2,585

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 332 284 273 333 351 351 351 351 312 312 264 246 6,845

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 332 284 273 333 351 351 351 351 312 312 264 246 6,844

TJGSBK2A 341 333 332 333 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 318 270 259 319 347 347 347 341 298 298 250 233 6,584

TJGSBK2B 341 333 332 333 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 318 270 259 319 347 347 347 341 298 298 250 233 6,581

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 4,548

CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 140 139 139 139 142 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 2,175

PGLAGT11 360 350 349 349 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 332 288 278 360 360 360 360 360 313 314 269 253 5,239

SGB3GT31 135 124 122 122 177 213 213 213 213 211 169 151 120 120 120 177 151 151 175 134 120 120 120 120 2,308

SGRIGT22 90 90 90 90 90 108 99 99 102 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 1,284

KLPPGT11 29 28 28 28 33 40 39 39 40 36 32 30 26 22 21 33 30 30 32 0 0 0 0 0 330

KLPPGT12 18 18 18 18 20 22 22 22 22 21 19 19 17 16 15 20 19 19 19 0 0 0 0 0 201

SRDGGT1 70 70 70 70 70 73 73 73 73 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 461

SRDGGT2 70 70 70 70 70 73 73 73 73 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 391

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,593

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,183

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,883

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,843

TMGR 1 84 84 64 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 81 84 55 30 30 30 30 30 1,153

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 3 84 84 64 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 81 84 55 0 0 0 0 0 688

TMGR 4 84 84 62 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 80 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 659

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 150 115 100 143 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,179

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 150 0 0 142 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 821

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052

SIHY 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

BSIA 1 70 70 50 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 55 10 10 10 10 50 55 70 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210

LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1089 1192 1299 1178 1003 910 928 929 922 961 915 1044 1294 1617 1698 1093 1007 992 905 1085 1399 1397 1738 2006 38,310

TOTAL GEN 14418 14165 14058 14329 14639 14867 14849 14848 14855 14816 14472 13905 13405 13082 13001 13856 14110 14125 13978 13650 13236 13238 12897 12629 307,325




